The plural of mille is mila.

To form higher numbers, you use — mila as follows: duemila 
(2,000), cinquemila (5,000), and so on.

Here’s an example of how you talk about money in Italian. The 
plural of euro in Italian is euro — it’s invariable:

Una Ferari costa duecentosessantanovemila euro.  
(A Ferrari costs 269,000 euros.)

Putting items in order with  
ordinal numbers
With ordinal numbers, you set things in order, using them to 
establish ranking, and also to talk about centuries. They behave 
like adjectives in that they have to agree in gender and number 
with the nouns or pronouns they are modifying.